GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1877
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2013

DETENTION CAMPS
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Detention Camps operational in Assam along with their locations; and

(b) the number of detainees residing in these camps, gender-wise and camp-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (b): The Government of Assam has set up three detention camps, namely at Goalpara, Kokrajhar and Silchar to keep the
declared Foreigners/illegal migrants till deportation to their place of origin. The number of detainees residing in camps gender-wise
are as under:

(i) Goalpara- Male-81, Female-Nil

(i) Kokrajhar-Male-Nil, Female-36 (including 7 Nos. of Children)

(iii) Silchar- Male-13, Female-Nil
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